

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Ashely Chinner Enters the Ontario Golf Hall of Fame

TORONTO, CANADA - February 09, 2024 - Signature Risk Partners Inc. (Signature) is pleased to announce that our friend and colleague Ashley Chinner has been admitted into the Ontario Golf Hall of Fame for 2024.

Mr. Chinner joined Signature in early 2011 and has lead the golf underwriting team and the overall growth of the Signature Golf program. Under his leadership Signature Golf is now the largest insurer of Golf and Country Clubs in Canada.

From Golf Ontario, "Ashley Chinner enters the Ontario Golf Hall of Fame in the Player Category. Chinner found success in both amateur and professional golf while also giving back to the sport." They continue, "Seemingly a contender in every tournament in which he plays, Chinner has had success in tournaments across the province, winning the 2017 Ontario Champion of Champions, the 2021 Ontario Senior Men's Amateur Championship, and the 2022 Ontario Men's Mid-Master Championship."

All of us at Signature are incredibly proud Ashley and this well deserved recognition.

To read the full release and for more about this remarkable distinction, please visit the <u>Golf Ontario website</u>.

About Signature Risk Partners Inc.

Signature Risk Partners Inc. offers superior commercial insurance programs for select niche industries across Canada including Signature Golf, Signature Wine, Signature Craft + Distillery, Signature Live!, Signature Park and Signature Umbrella.

Based in Toronto, Signature Risk works with global insurance experts in Canada, the United States and London, U.K. who are leaders in commercial programs, risk management and underwriting.

For more information please contact:

Signature Risk Partners Inc.

toll free: 800-260-9921 web: <u>signaturerisk.com</u> twitter: <u>@signaturerisk</u>